

\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 42328/2018 (*for early hearing*) in

+ W.P.(C) 5346/2013

LAD KUMARI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harpawan Kumar Arora, Adv.
for Mr. R.K.Saini, Adv.

versus

COMMISSISONER EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for NDMC and SDMC with Ms.
Swagata Bhuyal, Ms.Shiva Pandey and
Ms.Neha Goel, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

10.10.2018

For the reasons stated in the application, prayer for early
hearing is allowed.

The CM stands disposed of.

List for disposal at the end of the Board on 7th February, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 10, 2018

dsn