



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5346/2013

LAD KUMARI

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Aniteja Sharma for Mr.R.K.Saini,
Adv.

versus

COMMISSISONER EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Pravesh Thakur, Adv for R-1.
Ms.Mini Pushkarna, S.C. with Ms.Swagara for R-
2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

07.02.2019

The learned counsel for the parties jointly pray for an adjournment and request that the matter be listed alongwith a batch of connected writ petitions, including W.P.(C)No.6214/2012, which is listed on 08.03.2019.

Accordingly, list the present petition on 08.03.2019 alongwith W.P.(C)No.6214/2012.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2019

sr