



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5346/2013**
LAD KUMARI Petitioner
Through **Mr.R.K.Saini, Adv.**
versus

COMMISSISONER EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through **Ms.Mini Pushkarna, S.C. for North**
DMC, Ms.Swagata Bhuyan, Adv.
Mr.Pravesh Thakur, Adv for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
% 08.03.2019

1. Mr.R.K.Saini, learned counsel for the petitioner states that the cause list is still reflecting the name of Ms.Arati Mahajan, Advocate who is no longer the counsel for the petitioner. He requests that his name be shown in the cause list. Ms.Mahajan who is present in Court also states that she is no longer appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to ensure that the name of Mr.R.K.Saini is reflected in the cause list.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents request for an adjournment. The request is not opposed.
4. At request, list on 30.04.2019.

MARCH 08, 2019/sr **REKHA PALLI, J**