



\$~5 to12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6213/2012

SMT. ZUBEDA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. K. Saini, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, SC for MCD

6

+ W.P.(C) 6214/2012

CHANDER MOHINI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. K. Saini, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, SC for MCD

7

+ W.P.(C) 6215/2012

JAYANTI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. K. Saini, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, SC for MCD

8

+ W.P.(C) 6216/2012

SMT. ZARINA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. K. Saini, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, SC for MCD

9

+ W.P.(C) 6217/2012

NAZMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. K. Saini, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS

.....Respondent



- 10 Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, SC for MCD  
+ W.P.(C) 6218/2012  
BASANTI .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. R. K. Saini, Adv.  
versus  
COMMISSIONER OF MCD AND ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, SC for MCD
- 11  
+ W.P.(C) 6220/2012  
MEENA BEGUM .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. R. K. Saini, Adv.  
versus  
COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, SC for MCD
- 12  
+ W.P.(C) 5346/2013  
LAD KUMARI .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. R. K. Saini, Adv.  
versus  
COMMISSIONER EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
OF DELHI & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Rakesh Mishra, SC for MCD

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**16.03.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MARCH 16, 2026**